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No. S 170

EMPLOYMENT OF FOREIGN MANPOWER ACT
(CHAPTER 91A)

EMPLOYMENT OF FOREIGN MANPOWER
(WORK PASSES) (AMENDMENT)
REGULATIONS 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 29 of the
Employment of Foreign Manpower Act, the Minister for
Manpower makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Employment of Foreign Manpower
(Work Passes) (Amendment) Regulations 2019 and come into
operation on 1 April 2019.

Deletion and substitution of Seventh Schedule

2. The Seventh Schedule to the Employment of Foreign Manpower
(Work Passes) Regulations 2012 (G.N. No. S 569/2012) is deleted
and the following Schedule substituted therefor:

“SEVENTH SCHEDULE

Regulations 14(1), 16 and 17
FEES

First column Second column

1. Work permit (other than a work permit
(Performing Artiste)):

(a) application for a work permit $35
(b) issuance of a work permit $35
(¢) renewal of a work permit $35
(d) application for reinstatement of a $35

work permit following the
suspension of that work permit
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First column

(e) issuance of a duplicate work permit
to replace damaged work permit or
to update the information on the
work permit

() issuance of a duplicate work permit
for first replacement of a lost work
permit

() issuance of a duplicate work permit
for second or subsequent
replacement of a lost work permit

2. S pass:

(a) application for an S pass
(b) issuance of an S pass
(c) renewal of an S pass

(d) issuance of a duplicate S pass to
replace damaged S pass or to update
the information on the S pass

(e) issuance of a duplicate S pass for
first replacement of a lost S pass

() issuance of a duplicate S pass for
second or subsequent replacement
of a lost S pass

3. Employment pass:

(a) application for an employment pass
(b) issuance of an employment pass
(c) renewal of an employment pass

(d) issuance of a duplicate employment
pass to replace damaged
employment pass or to update the
information on the employment pass

(e) issuance of a duplicate employment
pass for first replacement of a lost
employment pass

Second column

$60

$100

$300

$75
$100
$100
$60

$100

$300

$105
$225
$225
$60

$100
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First column Second column

() issuance of a duplicate employment $300
pass for second or subsequent
replacement of a lost employment
pass

4. Personalised employment pass:

(a) application for a personalised $105
employment pass

(b) issuance of a personalised $225
employment pass

(¢) issuance of a duplicate personalised $60
employment pass to replace
damaged personalised employment
pass or to update the information on
the personalised employment pass

(d) issuance of a duplicate personalised $100
employment pass for first
replacement of a lost personalised
employment pass

(e) issuance of a duplicate personalised $300
employment pass for second or
subsequent replacement of a lost
personalised employment pass

5. EntrePass:

(a) application for an EntrePass $105
(b) issuance of an EntrePass $225
(c) renewal of an EntrePass $225
(d) issuance of a duplicate EntrePass to $60

replace damaged EntrePass or to
update the information on the
EntrePass

(e) issuance of a duplicate EntrePass for $100
first replacement of a lost EntrePass

() issuance of a duplicate EntrePass for $300
second or subsequent replacement
of a lost EntrePass



